#### 507669136 12/28/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7716275

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| JAY SUTARIA            | 11/15/2005     |
| RUTH LIN               | 05/08/2006     |
| DAVID MERRIWETHER      | 11/11/2005     |
| PARVINDER SAWHNEY      | 11/10/2005     |
| BRIAN DANIEL GUSTAFSON | 04/15/2005     |
| ROBERT PAUL VAN GENT   | 04/15/2005     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | me: SEVEN NETWORKS, INC. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 901 MARSHALL STREET      |  |
| City:           | REDWOOD CITY             |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94063                    |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18090137 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)882-8195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193482194

Email: docket@nkpatentlaw.com

NK PATENT LAW **Correspondent Name:** 

4101 LAKE BOONE TRAIL Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 218** 

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 455/031/25 UTIL |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SANDRA HESS     |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Sandra Hess/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/28/2022      |

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=455-031-25UTIL-20051115-20060508-Assign-JS-RL-DM-PS-executed#page1.tif source=455-031-25UTIL-20051115-20060508-Assign-JS-RL-DM-PS-executed#page2.tif source=455-031-25UTIL-20051115-20060508-Assign-JS-RL-DM-PS-executed#page3.tif source=455-031-25UTIL-20051115-20060508-Assign-JS-RL-DM-PS-executed#page4.tif source=455-031-25UTIL-20051115-20060508-Assign-JS-RL-DM-PS-executed#page5.tif source=455-031-25UTIL-20050415-Assign-BG-RvG-executed#page1.tif source=455-031-25UTIL-20050415-Assign-BG-RvG-executed#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jay Sutaria, Ruth Lin, David Merriwether, and Parvinder Sawhney, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SEVEN Networks, Inc., a corporation with offices at 901 Marshall Street, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States patent application number 11/112,690 filed April 21, 2005 and entitled Systems and Methods for Simplified Provisioning and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute; renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | 11/15/05 | Name: 4 Sutaria   |
|-------|----------|-------------------|
|       |          |                   |
| Date: |          | Name: Ruth Lin    |
| Date: |          | Name:             |
|       |          | David Merriwether |
| Date: |          | Name:             |
|       |          | Parvinder Sawhney |

PATENT

**REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0484** 

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | -       | Name:               |
|-------|---------|---------------------|
|       |         | Jay Sutaria         |
| Date: | 5-08-06 | Name: Pulpu Ruth Gr |
|       |         | Rath Lin            |
|       |         |                     |
| Date: | ·       | Name:               |
|       |         | David Merriwether   |
|       |         |                     |
| Date: |         | Name:               |
|       |         | Farvinder Sawhney   |

REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0485

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date:     | *************************************** | Name:                  |
|-----------|---|------------------------|
|           |   | Jay Sutaria            |
| Date:     |   |                        |
| a. 626 W. |   | Name: Ruth Lin         |
| Date:     | 11 NOV 2005                             | Name: Dan L. Merel     |
|           |   | David Merriwether      |
|           |   |                        |
| Date:     |   | Name:Parvinder Sawhney |

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date:                   | Name:             |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
|                         | Jay Sutaria       |
| Date:                   | Name:             |
|                         | Rath Lin          |
|                         |                   |
| Date:                   | Name:             |
|                         | David Merriwether |
|                         |                   |
| Date: <u>11/10/2005</u> | Name: Park Sale   |
|                         | Parvinder Sawhnev |

PATENT REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0487 ......

PA3042US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Brian Daniel Gustafson and Robert Paul van Gent, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SEVEN Networks, Inc., a corporation with offices at 901 Marshall Street, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States patent application filed herewith and entitled:

# "Systems and Methods for Simplified Provisioning"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

Page 1

REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0488

PA3042US

assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 4/15/2005

Date: 4/15/2005